
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 13.920.507 15,2 12.021.705 14,2 1.898.802 27,5 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 13.369.643 14,6 13.095.436 15,5 274.207 4,0 

 Textile Industry 12.965.475 14,2 12.702.794 15,0 262.681 3,8 

 Garment Industry 395.458 0,4 383.932 0,5 11.526 0,2 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     8.710 0,0 8.710 0,0 0 0,0 

3  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 9.258.333 10,1 9.167.838 10,8 90.495 1,3 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 6.980.678 7,6 6.780.332 8,0 200.346 2,9 

 Metal Industry 4.761.727 5,2 4.635.195 5,5 126.533 1,8 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 2.218.951 2,4 2.145.137 2,5 73.814 1,1 

5  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 5.929.243 6,5 5.581.507 6,6 347.736 5,0 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 2.386.619 2,6 2.246.768 2,7 139.851 2,0 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 2.072.718 2,3 1.939.878 2,3 132.840 1,9 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 1.469.906 1,6 1.394.861 1,6 75.044 1,1 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 5.135.368 5,6 4.413.378 5,2 721.990 10,5 

 Communication 111.214 0,1 102.654 0,1 8.560 0,1 

 Transportation 3.539.097 3,9 2.830.664 3,3 708.433 10,3 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 1.485.057 1,6 1.480.060 1,8 4.997 0,1 

7  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 4.774.781 5,2 4.125.032 4,9 649.749 9,4 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 3.480.690 3,8 2.586.725 3,1 893.965 12,9 

9  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 3.026.178 3,3 2.855.982 3,4 170.196 2,5 

10  Health & Social Services 2.613.332 2,9 2.558.557 3,0 54.775 0,8 

11  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 2.398.420 2,6 2.302.453 2,7 95.967 1,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 1.586.019 1,7 1.563.108 1,8 22.911 0,3 

 Printing Industry 812.401 0,9 739.345 0,9 73.056 1,1 

12  Machinery & Equipment Industry 2.356.132 2,6 2.276.227 2,7 79.905 1,2 

 Machinery & Equipment 2.124.133 2,3 2.067.439 2,4 56.694 0,8 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 231.999 0,3 208.788 0,2 23.211 0,3 

13  Transportation Vehicles Industry 2.350.646 2,6 2.343.274 2,8 7.372 0,1 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 1.902.598 2,1 1.896.641 2,2 5.957 0,1 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 448.048 0,5 446.633 0,5 1.415 0,0 

14  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 2.167.611 2,4 1.657.687 2,0 509.924 7,4 

15  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 2.119.065 2,3 1.938.353 2,3 180.712 2,6 

16  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 2.074.690 2,3 1.877.089 2,2 197.601 2,9 

17  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 1.561.771 1,7 1.450.918 1,7 110.853 1,6 

18  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 1.528.173 1,7 1.498.541 1,8 29.632 0,4 

19  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 1.259.186 1,4 1.128.840 1,3 130.346 1,9 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 1.241.372 1,4 1.109.361 1,3 132.011 1,9 

21  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 1.060.732 1,2 1.012.489 1,2 48.243 0,7 

 Culture Services 638.447 0,7 621.269 0,7 17.178 0,2 

 Other Public Services 422.285 0,5 391.220 0,5 31.065 0,4 

22  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 909.325 1,0 890.817 1,1 18.508 0,3 

23  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 590.771 0,6 577.100 0,7 13.671 0,2 

24  Finance Commissioning 431.781 0,5 431.738 0,5 43 0,0 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 209.240 0,2 209.230 0,2 10 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 222.541 0,2 222.508 0,3 33 0,0 

25  Wood & Wood Products Industry 343.776 0,4 324.254 0,4 19.522 0,3 

26  Education 214.793 0,2 206.890 0,2 7.903 0,1 

27  Consumer Loans (Housing) 139.632 0,2 133.322 0,2 6.310 0,1 

28  Leather & Leather Products Industry 96.884 0,1 92.660 0,1 4.224 0,1 

29  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 70.349 0,1 70.095 0,1 255 0,0 

30  Fishery 58.526 0,1 50.067 0,1 8.460 0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 674 0,0 674 0,0 0 0,0 

91.463.063 100,0 84.559.342 100,0 6.903.721 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial 

institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) 

(On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity)  (1)

 (January 2022)

Sectors

Total

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center 

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include 

the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


